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Albstadt-Sigmaringen University

Summer semester schedule for 2026 - status: 02.02.2026

Sunday, 01.03.2026 Start of the administrative summer semester 2026

Monday, 02.03.2026 Start of preparatory course for the summer semester 2026

Friday, 06.03.2026 Start of International Week

Monday, 16.03.2026 Welcome to new students
Campus Albstadt: lecture hall 004, Jakobstrafe 1
Campus Sigmaringen:  lecture hall 620

Monday, 16.03.2026 Start of lectures for returning students (Bachelor's)

Tuesday, 17.03.2026 Start of lectures for first-year students
Start of lectures for returning students (Master's)

Starting Monday, 04.05.2026 At https://hisinone.hs-albsig.de

~~~~~~~ Information about automatically registered exams in the summer

semester of 2026

Monday, 04.05.2026 Period for registering for exams outside of automatic exam

by Friday, 15.05.2026 registration

Note: This period only applies to students who are, for example, studying abroad or doing an

internship semester, need to register for elective modules, or wish to register for
additional subjects

by Friday, 22.05.2026 Fee-based grace period for exam registration
Monday, 08.06.26, 09:00 Uhr . .
------- by Monday, 15.06.26,00:00 Uhy COMMittee elections

Start of payment of the semester fee for re-registration for the

from mid-June 2026 2026/2027 winter semester

Saturday, 04.07.2026 End of lectures for all students

Monday 06.07.2026 .. . . N
E h h

by Saturday 18.07.2096 xamination period according to the examination schedule
End of payment of the semester fee for

by Saturday, 01.08.2026 re-registration for the 2026/2027 winter semester

Monday, 31.08.2026 End of the administrative summer semester 2026

For the dates of the preparatory and follow-up block seminars for the Integrated Practical Study Semester, please
refer to the notices posted for your degree programmes.

non-lecture days:

Friday 03.04.2026 . . . .
’ Karfreitag/Easter (public Holidays and lecture-free period
by Monday, 06.04.2026 g/ (p y period)
Friday, 01.05.2026 Tag der Arbeit (public Holiday)
Thursday, 14.05.2026 Christi Himmelfahrt (public Holiday)
Monday 25.05.2026 . . . .
’ Pfingsten (public Holiday and lecture-free period
by Saturday, 30.05.2026 ingsten (public Holiday ! period)
Thursday, 04.06.2026 Fronleichnam (public Holiday)
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